2-way pilot operated
solenoid valves for
water, hot water
and steam
NEW
Also available with ATEX
Explosion-proof electrical parts
Catalogue 8658/GB

Therefore please specify:
Valve reference - Housing - Coil – Voltage Code
Ordering example: 7321BBG3TN00  N1  DZ023D
Important note: each reference may also be ordered separately (for replacement, spare parts)
8658/GB
Page 3/8
Water valves
Parker Hannifin S.p.A.
Lucifer Valve Division
Gessate (Milano) - Italy
Port Size Orifice Kv Qmax Admissible differential
pressure (bar)
Max.
admissible
fluid
temperature
Seals
material Order N°
D
im
en
si
on
re
f. Note
max .
G mm m3/h m3/h min DC AC °C N°
2-way valves, pilot operated, normally closed, for water
3/8 " 13 3.00 3.00 0.1 20 20 90 NBR 7321BBG3TN00 1 -
1/2" 13 3.00 3.00 0.1 20 20 90 NBR 7321BBG4TN00 1 -
3/4" 20 8.40 8.40 0.1 20 20 90 NBR 7321BBG53N00 1 -
1 " 25 9.60 9.60 0.1 20 20 90 NBR 7321BBG64N00 1 -
1 1/4 " 35 25.20 25.20 0.1 10 10 90 NBR 7321BBG78N00 1 -
1 1/2" 40 30.00 30.00 0.1 10 10 90 NBR 7321BBG88N00 1 -
2 " 50 37.20 37.20 0.1 10 10 90 NBR 7321BBG99N00 1 -
2-way valves, pilot operated, normally closed for water, with manual override
3/8 " 13 3.00 3.00 0.1 20 20 90 NBR 7321BBG3TNM0 1 -
1/2" 13 3.00 3.00 0.1 20 20 90 NBR 7321BBG4TNM0 1 -
3/4" 20 8.40 8.40 0.1 10 10 90 NBR 7321BBG53NM0 1 2
1 " 25 9.60 9.60 0.1 10 10 90 NBR 7321BBG64NM0 1 2
1 1/4 " 35 25.20 25.20 0.1 5 5 90 NBR 7321BBG78NM0 1 2
1 1/2" 40 30.00 30.00 0.1 5    5    90 NBR 7321BBG88NM0 1 2
2 " 50 37.20 37.20 0.1 5    5    90 NBR 7321BBG99NM0 1 2
2/1/2" 65 63.00 63.00 0.5 10 10 90 NBR 7321BBGCBNM1 1 1
3" 75 83.00 83.00 0.5 10 10 90 NBR 7321BBGDCNM1 1 1
2-way valves, pilot operated, normally closed, for hot water and steam
3/8 " 13 3.00 3.00 0.1 4  4  140 EPDM 7321BBG3TE00 1 -
1/2" 13 3.00 3.00 0.1 4  4  140 EPDM 7321BBG4TE00 1 -
3/4" 20 8.40 8.40 0.1 4  4  140 EPDM 7321BBG53E00 1 -
1" 25 9.60 9.60 0.1 4  4  140 EPDM 7321BBG64E00 1 -
1 1/4 " 35 25.20 25.20 0.1 4  4  140 EPDM 7321BBG78E00 1 -
1 1/2" 40 30.00 30.00 0.1 4  4  140 EPDM 7321BBG88E00 1 -
2 " 50 37.20 37.20 0.1 4  4  140 EPDM 7321BBG99E00 1 -
2-way valves, pilot operated, normally open, for water
3/8 " 13 3.00 3.00 0.1 20 20 90 NBR 7322BBG3TN00 2 -
1/2" 13 3.00 3.00 0.1 20 20 90 NBR 7322BBG4TN00 2 -
3/4" 20 8.40 8.40 0.1 20 20 90 NBR 7322BBG53N00 2 -
1 " 25 9.60 9.60 0.1 20 20 90 NBR 7322BBG64N00 2 -
1 1/4 " 35 25.20 25.20 0.1 10 10 90 NBR 7322BBG78N00 2 -
1 1/2" 40 30.00 30.00 0.1 10 10 90 NBR 7322BBG88N00 2 -
2 " 50 37.20 37.20 0.1 10 10 90 NBR 7322BBG99N00 2 -
Note  1.-  Manual override and closure speed control standard
Note  2 - For manual override and closure speed control change M0 by M1